
 Page 1 of 3 10/3/2024  

AGENDA 
OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Agriculture Building Board Room • 2800 N Lincoln Blvd • Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Thursday, October 3, 2024 – 9:30 a.m. 

 
 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Roll call 
 
3. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
4. Discussion and possible approval of the September 5, 2024, regular meeting minutes. 
 
5.      Discussion and possible approval of Claims and Financial Statement Summary         
       (Exhibit #1). 
 

6.      Presentation of Agreements (Exhibit #2).  
         Discussion and possible approval of the following amended agreement: 

a. Custer County Conservation District (OCC-822) to provide funding to the district 
for an unpaved roads project within the conservation district boundaries. 
Amendment 1: adds funds to the agreement for project in county commission 
district 1 and extends the time of the agreement.  

          
         Discussion and possible approval of the following new agreements: 

b. Alfalfa County Conservation District (OCC-862) to provide funding to the district 
for an unpaved roads project within the conservation district boundaries.  

c. LeFlore County Conservation District (OCC-867) to provide funding to the district 
for an unpaved roads project in conjunction with the New Spiro Lake WQ 319 
Project in County Commissioner District 1. 

d. Delaware County Conservation District (OCC-863) to provide funding for a full-
time Area Conservation Planner and administrative fee with the majority of the 
employee’s time dedicated to State Cost-Share planning within Area 3. The 
position will be headquartered in Delaware County Conservation District. 

e. LeFlore County Conservation District (OCC-864) to provide funding for a full-time 
Area Conservation Planner and administrative fee with the majority of the 
employee’s time dedicated to State Cost-Share planning within Area 5. The 
position will be headquartered in LeFlore County Conservation District. 

f. Haskell County Conservation District (OCC-865) to provide funds for office space 
and administrative assistance for the OCC Construction Manager position within 
the Land Management Division.  

g. Woodward County Conservation District (OCC-866) to provide funds to the 
district for disbursement to cedar removal contracts awarded within the defined 
study area of the Terry Peach Watershed Restoration Project.  

h. Konawa Conservation District (OCC-868) to provide funding for a full-time Cedar 
Eradication technician and administrative fee with the majority of the employee’s 
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time dedicated to brush free zone establishment within the expanded Terry Peach 
Watershed Restoration Project.  

i. Okfuskee County Conservation District (OCC-869) to provide funding for a full-
time Cedar Eradication technician and administrative fee with the majority of the 
employee’s time dedicated to brush free zone establishment within the expanded 
Terry Peach Watershed Restoration Project.  

j. Payne County Conservation District (OCC-870) to provide funding for a full-time 
Cedar Eradication technician and administrative fee with the majority of the 
employee’s time dedicated to brush free zone establishment within the expanded 
Terry Peach Watershed Restoration Project.  

k. Woods County Conservation District (OCC-871) to provide funding for a full-time 
Cedar Eradication technician and administrative fee with the majority of the 
employee’s time dedicated to brush free zone establishment within the expanded 
Terry Peach Watershed Restoration Project.  

l. Washita County Conservation District (OCC-872) to provide funding for support of 
the Watershed Aide position to perform O&M on watershed dams. Funds can only 
be used for Commission approved expenses. 

 
7. Out of State Travel Requests (Exhibit #3). 
    Discussion and possible approval of the following essential out of state travel: 

a. National Grazing Lands Coalition Annual Conference – Phoenix, AZ – December 4-6, 
2024 
 

8. Discussion and possible approval of Conservation District Director Appointments                                               
    (Exhibit #4). 
 
9.  Discussion and Possible approval of Conservation District Long Range Plans (Exhibit #5). 
 
10. Discussion and possible approval of Conservation District Joint Plans of Operation  
      (Exhibit #6).  
 
11. Discussion and possible ratification of sponsorship of the OACD Film Screening event of 

“Regenerative Farming – Australian Story” – October 7, 2024. (Exhibit #7). 
 
12. Discussion and possible approval of the Commission’s FY2026 budget request (Exhibit #8). 
 
13.  Public Comments 
 
14.  New Business 
 
15.  Break (at option of the Chair) 
 
16.    Partnership Reports: 
          a. Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry 
          b. USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
          c. Oklahoma Association of Conservation Districts 
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17.    Status Reports: 
          a. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Members 
          b. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Staff 

1. Trey Lam, Executive Director 
2. Shanon Phillips, Water Quality Director 
3. Mike Sharp, Office of Geographic Information and Technical Services Director 
4. Trampas Tripp, Land Management Director 
5. Clancy Green, District Services Director 
6. Tammy Sawatzky, Conservation Programs Director 
7.       Lisa Knauf Owen, Assistant Director 

 
18. Next Meeting: Wednesday, November 6, 2024. Oklahoma Department of Agriculture     Board 

Room, 2800 N Lincoln Blvd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma at 9:30 a.m. 
 

19.  Adjournment 
 
 
All items on this agenda, including but not limited to any agenda item concerning the adoption or 
approval of any resolution, contract, agreement, or any other item of business, are subject to 
revision or amendment, including additions and/or deletions, without exception. Any revision or 
amendments will be limited and rationally related to the topic of the agenda item. The Board may 
defer, strike, continue, table, and/or refer any agenda item to its Executive Director, staff, attorney, 
and/or refer back or appoint a committee for the purpose of gathering more information the Board 
may need to take action on any agenda item at a subsequent special or regular meeting of the 
Board.  
 















Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

H0509639 99400 8/28/2024 176.92 633110 WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
H0509640 99400 8/28/2024 1,443.00 633130 OKLAHOMAS CREDIT UNION
H0509641 99400 8/28/2024 600.00 633130 CREDIT UNION ONE OF OKLAHOMA
H0509638 99400 8/28/2024 1,230.71 633110 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
H0509642 99400 8/28/2024 700.00 633190 OKLAHOMA 529 COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN
H0509643 99400 8/28/2024 15.00 633190 OKLA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES ASSOC
H0509644 99400 8/28/2024 361.67 633190 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA INC
00074722 70000 3000002 8/28/2024 1,564.85 512120 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
00074721 70000 3000002 8/28/2024 945.00 512120 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE COMPANY
00074851 70000 3000002 9/18/2024 14,207.98 512110 EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCE DIVISION
00074851 19302 3000002 9/18/2024 122,997.04 512110 EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCE DIVISION
00074851 24000 3000002 9/18/2024 689.86 512110 EMPLOYEES GROUP INSURANCE DIVISION
00074853 70000 3000002 9/18/2024 1,793.70 512120 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
00074854 70000 3000002 9/18/2024 945.00 512120 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE COMPANY
00074870 19302 3000002 9/18/2024 77,037.66 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00074870 24000 3000002 9/18/2024 1,479.81 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00074870 70000 3000002 9/18/2024 4,563.37 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00074871 19302 3000002 9/18/2024 1,586.31 513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00074871 70000 3000002 9/18/2024 430.37 513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00074870 70000 3000002 9/18/2024 19,278.76 513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS

252,047.01 Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

Administration

00074666 19501 1000001 8/27/2024 216.95 534290 COMDATA INC
00074706 19401 1000001 8/28/2024 80.00 536130 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074707 19501 1000001 9/19/2024 3,775.45 532110 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074708 19501 1000001 9/19/2024 3,775.45 532110 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074767 19501 1000001 9/4/2024 1,998.50 515060 STATE AUDITOR AND INSPECTOR
00074782 19401 1000001 9/4/2024 10,000.00 515400 WEAVER AND TIDWELL LLP
00074795 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 600.44 519130 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074824 19501 1000001 9/10/2024 280.92 521310 GARY CRAWLEY
00074825 19501 1000001 9/10/2024 337.20 521310 SAMUEL GRANT VICTOR
00074826 19501 1000001 9/10/2024 53.20 521310 ROBERT M PRIESS
00074827 19501 1000001 9/10/2024 180.90 521310 JOSHUA RAY HAVEN
00074828 19501 1000001 9/10/2024 106.50 521230 LAM,JESS W
00074847 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 44.75 522113 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074848 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 71.18 515610 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074849 19501 1000001 9/13/2024 18.00 522110 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 1000001 9/13/2024 336.32 522113 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 1000001 9/13/2024 287.02 522130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 1000001 9/13/2024 113.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 1000001 9/13/2024 900.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 1000001 9/13/2024 749.51 552140 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074877 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 591.50 532130 AMERICAN SELF STORAGE
00074889 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 383.50 521230 KNAUF OWEN,LISA R
00074889 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 26.12 521240 KNAUF OWEN,LISA R
00074889 19501 1000001 9/18/2024 175.00 521250 KNAUF OWEN,LISA R
00074892 19501 1000001 9/19/2024 1,082.00 515060 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS

PAYROLL 83,272.39 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

109,455.80 Administration

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF AUGUST 22, 2024 THRU SEPTEMBER 18, 2024
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Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF AUGUST 22, 2024 THRU SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

Watershed Operation & Maintenance/Rehabilitation

00074878 19302 2000001 9/18/2024 117,718.98 543110 CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
00074669 19401 2000001 8/27/2024 3,000.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074706 19401 2000001 8/28/2024 175.00 536130 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074762 19401 2000001 8/29/2024 18,000.00 555170 96 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074777 19401 2000001 9/4/2024 2,800.00 555170 96 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074845 19401 2000001 9/18/2024 4,200.00 555170 96 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074666 19501 2000001 8/27/2024 10,811.68 534290 COMDATA INC
00074666 19501 2000001 8/27/2024 4,680.16 533120 COMDATA INC
00074668 19501 2000001 8/27/2024 17,625.00 555170 96 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074667 19501 2000001 8/27/2024 18,756.00 555170 96 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074670 19501 2000001 8/27/2024 9,875.00 555170 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00074671 19501 2000001 8/27/2024 15,375.00 555170 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074682 19501 2000001 8/28/2024 10,000.00 555170 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074709 19501 2000001 9/4/2024 354.00 555170 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00074710 19501 2000001 9/4/2024 138,550.36 555170 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074712 19501 2000001 9/4/2024 265.50 555170 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074711 19501 2000001 9/4/2024 88.50 555170 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074753 19501 2000001 8/29/2024 19,065.00 555170 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074844 19501 2000001 9/18/2024 300.00 555170 96 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00074846 19501 2000001 9/18/2024 354.00 555170 96 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 304.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 190.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 78.07 531350 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 96.38 531360 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 175.61 531370 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 4,681.24 536130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 2000001 9/13/2024 4,835.61 541110 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074770 40000 2000003 9/4/2024 14,320.63 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074894 40000 2000003 9/19/2024 585.40 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

PAYROLL 78,821.19 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

496,082.31 Watershed Operation & Maintenance/Rehabilitation

Emergency Drought Relief Cost Share

00074647 42500 2000001 8/27/2024 4,208.00 555170 WOODS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074676 42500 2000001 8/27/2024 10,000.00 555170 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074779 42500 2000001 9/4/2024 7,500.00 555170 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074763 42500 2000001 8/29/2024 7,500.00 555170 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074764 42500 2000001 8/29/2024 5,528.00 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074792 42500 2000001 9/4/2024 15,000.00 555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074793 42500 2000001 9/4/2024 675.66 555170 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00074813 42500 2000001 9/6/2024 7,500.00 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074872 42500 2000001 9/18/2024 3,040.00 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074913 42500 2000001 9/19/2024 15,000.00 555170 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074915 42500 2000001 9/19/2024 6,400.00 555170 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074916 42500 2000001 9/19/2024 26,278.52 555170 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074917 42500 2000001 9/19/2024 7,500.00 555170 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074918 42500 2000001 9/19/2024 792.50 555170 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074914 42500 2000001 9/19/2024 6,700.00 555170 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

123,622.68 Emergency Drought Relief Cost Share

District Services

00074638 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 3,535.04 555170 05 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 105.20 555170 27 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 199.92 555170 79 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 3,991.80 555170 05 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 1,143.24 555170 94 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
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Voucher Fund Department Date Amount Account Sub Vendor Name

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF AUGUST 22, 2024 THRU SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 3,828.28 555170 08 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 494.80 555170 26 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074639 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 100.00 555170 46 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074641 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 4,152.35 555170 05 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074640 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 4,161.74 555170 05 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00074640 24000 3000001 8/27/2024 3,898.17 555170 09 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00074642 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 350.00 555170 61 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074642 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 3,683.18 555170 05 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074643 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 4,927.48 555170 02 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074643 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 4,891.53 555170 05 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074643 19501 3000001 8/27/2024 57.00 555170 20 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074699 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 1,092.00 555170 90 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074705 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,970.16 555170 06 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074683 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 4,581.15 555170 03 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074683 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 170.40 555170 74 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074683 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,717.34 555170 05 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074697 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 608.00 555170 90 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00074684 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 1,341.00 555170 90 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074685 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 293.00 555170 90 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074686 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 1,184.00 555170 90 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074693 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 296.00 555170 90 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074702 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 296.00 555170 90 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00074687 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 296.00 555170 74 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074690 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 604.00 555170 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00074696 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 296.00 555170 90 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074688 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 1,184.00 555170 90 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074689 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 156.00 555170 90 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00074692 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 743.00 555170 90 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074691 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 592.00 555170 90 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074694 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 296.00 555170 90 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074695 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 1,480.00 555170 90 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074698 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 598.00 555170 90 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00074703 40000 3000001 8/29/2024 240.46 555170 08 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074703 19401 3000001 8/29/2024 3,240.76 555170 08 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074703 40000 3000001 8/29/2024 4,098.65 555170 08 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074703 19401 3000001 8/29/2024 48.16 555170 08 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074700 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 888.00 555170 90 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00074701 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 386.00 555170 90 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074704 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,845.09 555170 02 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074704 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 4,141.27 555170 05 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074704 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 250.00 555170 63 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074704 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 113.33 555170 71 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074704 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 29.05 555170 80 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074705 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 201.93 555170 22 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074705 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 239.88 555170 71 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074705 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,661.65 555170 05 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074713 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,700.53 555170 05 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074713 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 968.85 555170 12 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074714 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,947.72 555170 07 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074714 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,685.35 555170 05 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074714 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 405.16 555170 80 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074714 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 476.63 555170 80 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074715 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,707.16 555170 05 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074715 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 1,102.98 555170 46 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 40.45 555170 81 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 3,548.74 555170 05 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 26.50 555170 70 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 59.43 555170 71 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 55.00 555170 71 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 8.73 555170 72 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 183.88 555170 80 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00074717 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 88.20 555170 82 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074718 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 4,017.89 555170 05 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00074718 19501 3000001 8/28/2024 968.86 555170 12 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00074719 19401 3000001 8/28/2024 312.00 555170 90 WOODS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074723 40000 3000001 8/28/2024 1,000.00 555170 99 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 3,828.79 555170 08 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 3,708.10 555170 05 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 9.82 555170 20 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 644.10 555170 80 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 71.96 555170 20 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 108.66 555170 30 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 73.98 555170 71 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 49.39 555170 81 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 96.56 555170 82 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074761 19501 3000001 8/29/2024 139.83 555170 86 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074791 19401 3000001 9/4/2024 6,849.68 555170 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074790 19501 3000001 9/4/2024 3,689.03 555170 05 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074789 19501 3000001 9/4/2024 3,609.01 555170 05 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 4,081.16 555170 05 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 111.78 555170 20 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 239.97 555170 24 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 105.51 555170 71 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 668.31 555170 80 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 34.31 555170 83 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 3,703.89 555170 08 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 24000 3000001 9/10/2024 2,106.08 555170 09 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074818 24000 3000001 9/10/2024 2,096.79 555170 09 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 111.13 515450 20 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 4,546.04 515450 05 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 3,374.67 515450 02 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 269.13 515450 94 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 49.95 515450 20 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 38.35 515450 20 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 644.00 515450 63 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 53.00 515450 70 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 75.34 515450 72 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 17.89 515450 72 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074819 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 174.60 515450 84 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 4,502.13 555170 05 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 45.23 555170 81 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 140.26 555170 71 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 253.60 555170 72 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 130.28 555170 80 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 42.60 555170 82 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074820 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 139.83 555170 86 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074821 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 3,524.05 555170 05 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074821 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 3,701.62 555170 07 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074821 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 154.00 555170 26 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074821 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 73.03 555170 71 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074822 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 4,610.94 555170 05 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074822 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 135.00 555170 61 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074822 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 338.76 555170 80 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074823 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 4,770.74 555170 06 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074823 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 3,863.83 555170 05 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074823 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 553.00 555170 80 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074823 19501 3000001 9/10/2024 185.13 555170 82 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074862 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,499.67 555170 05 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074862 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 91.58 555170 71 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074862 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 930.63 555170 12 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074865 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,807.86 555170 07 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074865 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 17.94 555170 81 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00074865 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 626.00 555170 82 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074865 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 44.69 555170 42 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074865 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 98.09 555170 80 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074866 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,537.08 555170 05 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074866 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 673.89 555170 94 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074866 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 125.50 555170 71 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074866 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 82.78 555170 80 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074866 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 95.31 555170 82 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 458.59 555170 94 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 4,706.66 555170 06 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074863 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,378.79 555170 07 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 5,169.07 555170 05 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 64.99 555170 20 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 40.00 555170 60 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 250.00 555170 63 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 25.00 555170 70 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 121.36 555170 71 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074864 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 146.00 555170 72 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 179.82 555170 20 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 48.00 555170 22 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074869 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 1,616.22 555170 05 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074869 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 1,429.70 555170 95 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074879 40000 3000001 9/18/2024 4,000.00 555170 99 OSAGE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074880 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,970.16 555170 06 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074880 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,661.65 555170 05 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074882 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 839.67 555170 12 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 644.00 555170 63 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 145.46 555170 71 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074867 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 35.00 555170 82 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074868 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,696.52 555170 08 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074874 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 219.00 555170 72 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00074881 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,937.07 555170 05 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074882 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 4,095.61 555170 08 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00074882 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,776.68 555170 05 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 3,521.27 555170 05 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 215.00 555170 63 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 174.30 555170 71 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 228.00 555170 72 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 43.46 555170 81 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 59.35 555170 82 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 139.83 555170 86 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074883 19501 3000001 9/18/2024 6,460.86 555170 01 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 86.82 555170 30 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,947.72 555170 07 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,685.35 555170 05 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 75.00 555170 20 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 420.67 555170 26 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 106.04 555170 71 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 582.48 555170 80 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 81.14 555170 81 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 174.00 555170 84 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074895 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 1,575.00 555170 84 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074896 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 1,250.00 555170 61 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00074897 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 644.00 555170 63 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074897 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 109.60 555170 71 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074898 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 458.59 555170 94 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00074896 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 50.00 555170 71 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00074896 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,963.62 555170 06 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00074896 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 4,791.45 555170 08 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00074897 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,178.47 555170 05 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074898 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 15.90 555170 83 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
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00074898 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,658.57 555170 08 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00074898 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 4,459.09 555170 06 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00074899 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 129.90 555170 71 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00074899 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 6,642.44 555170 01 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00074899 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,607.09 555170 05 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00074901 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,548.74 555170 05 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074901 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 59.46 555170 71 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074901 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 55.00 555170 71 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074901 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 259.01 555170 80 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074901 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 40.45 555170 81 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074901 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 88.20 555170 82 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074902 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 525.00 555170 62 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074902 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 78.00 555170 71 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074902 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 1,250.66 555170 07 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074900 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 4,927.48 555170 02 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074900 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 4,891.53 555170 05 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074900 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 644.00 555170 63 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074902 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 11.03 555170 80 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074902 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 31.80 555170 82 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074903 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 108.36 515450 20 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074903 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,956.42 515450 07 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074903 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,671.98 515450 05 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074903 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 118.60 515450 26 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074903 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 501.00 515450 63 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074903 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 49.95 515450 71 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074904 19501 3000001 9/19/2024 3,713.64 555170 05 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074666 19501 3000005 8/27/2024 310.53 534290 COMDATA INC
00074666 19501 3000005 8/27/2024 50.00 533120 COMDATA INC
00074847 19501 3000005 9/18/2024 729.00 532142 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074847 19501 3000005 9/18/2024 205.42 534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS

PAYROLL 20,509.52 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

350,702.74 District Services

Land Management

00074666 19501 4000001 8/27/2024 1,513.84 534290 COMDATA INC
00074666 19501 4000001 8/27/2024 737.52 533120 COMDATA INC
00074816 19401 4000001 9/6/2024 170,715.00 545110 ANADARKO DOZER AND TRUCKING LLC
00074849 19501 4000001 9/13/2024 756.57 535180 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 4000001 9/13/2024 214.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 4000001 9/13/2024 104.90 531110 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074887 19501 4000001 9/18/2024 634.50 555170 97 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

PAYROLL 48,670.26 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

223,346.59 Land Management

Land Management - Terry Peach Cedar Eradication

00074666 24000 4000002 8/27/2024 2,079.69 534290 COMDATA INC
00074666 24000 4000002 8/27/2024 1,293.18 533120 COMDATA INC
00074766 24000 4000002 9/4/2024 124.50 521230 GRIFFIN,KADE
00074783 24000 4000002 9/4/2024 180.90 555170 97 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074849 24000 4000002 9/13/2024 3,960.00 515290 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 24000 4000002 9/13/2024 861.06 522130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074876 24000 4000002 9/18/2024 10,000.00 555170 WOODS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074884 24000 4000002 9/18/2024 31.40 555170 97 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

PAYROLL 5,945.48 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

24,476.21 Land Management - Terry Peach Cedar Eradication
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Land Management - Unpaved Roads

None

0.00 Land Management - Unpaved Roads

Water Quality

00074644 40000 5000001 8/27/2024 100.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074645 40000 5000001 8/27/2024 200.00 555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00074666 40000 5000001 8/27/2024 4,441.66 533120 COMDATA INC
00074666 40000 5000001 8/27/2024 3,552.73 534290 COMDATA INC
00074680 40000 5000001 8/26/2024 88.50 521120 SWANSON,JAKE RYLEY
00074678 40000 5000001 8/26/2024 88.50 521120 GRUNTMEIR,CARLY
00074679 40000 5000001 8/26/2024 88.50 521120 RAMMING,JASON M
00074725 40000 5000001 8/28/2024 88.50 521120 GUNELSON,LILLIAN
00074726 40000 5000001 8/28/2024 88.50 521120 BOND,REBECCA E
00074727 40000 5000001 8/28/2024 147.50 521120 BOND,REBECCA E
00074780 40000 5000001 9/4/2024 324.50 521120 SHAW,KIMBERLY R
00074781 40000 5000001 9/4/2024 88.50 521120 LECKBAND,JAKE
00074769 40000 5000001 9/4/2024 3,851.00 515290 JACK R DAVIS
00074814 40000 5000001 9/6/2024 1,349.95 555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074815 40000 5000001 9/6/2024 400.00 555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074817 40000 5000001 9/6/2024 22,642.00 515290 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD & FORESTRY
00074830 40000 5000001 9/10/2024 560.50 521120 MILLER,CANDICEMARIE
00074847 40000 5000001 9/18/2024 125.84 534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074847 40000 5000001 9/18/2024 407.40 532142 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 60.00 515990 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 156.52 535180 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 3,302.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 1,000.00 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 24.55 531200 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 208.99 536140 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 997.78 537170 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 105.31 537190 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 75.54 537310 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 428.00 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 5000001 9/13/2024 20.80 531350 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074888 40000 5000001 9/18/2024 147.50 521120 HODSON,HUNTER
00074891 40000 5000001 9/18/2024 88.50 521120 BOND,REBECCA E
00074890 40000 5000001 9/18/2024 88.50 521120 HODSON,HUNTER

PAYROLL 182,184.52 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

227,522.59 Water Quality

Wetlands

00074849 40000 5000002 9/13/2024 179.36 537170 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074905 19501 5000002 9/19/2024 3,315.00 531170 KOCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC

PAYROLL 5000002 26,562.96 511110 DIV PAYROLL - AUGUST MAIN AND AUGUST 

30,057.32 Wetlands
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Soil Health

00074666 19501 5000003 8/27/2024 1,323.36 534290 COMDATA INC
00074666 19501 5000003 8/27/2024 216.25 533120 COMDATA INC
00074716 19501 5000003 8/28/2024 200.00 555170 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074768 24500 5000003 9/4/2024 1,000.00 555170 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074829 19501 5000003 9/10/2024 106.50 521230 KLOXIN,GREGORY A
00074831 19501 5000003 9/10/2024 147.50 521120 KLOXIN,GREGORY A
00074849 19501 5000003 9/13/2024 508.22 522130 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 5000003 9/13/2024 601.30 522131 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 5000003 9/13/2024 771.06 522150 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 5000003 9/13/2024 34.50 531110 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 5000003 9/13/2024 1,545.11 531190 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 5000003 9/13/2024 334.95 537310 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074850 24500 5000003 9/18/2024 2,000.00 555170 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074885 19501 5000003 9/18/2024 600.00 555170 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074886 19501 5000003 9/18/2024 200.00 555170 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074893 19501 5000003 9/19/2024 6,672.00 555170 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT

PAYROLL 66,262.17 511110
       

SUPPLEMENTAL

82,522.92 Soil Health

Cost Share - Locally Led

00074654 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 14,550.00 555170 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074657 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 3,133.00 555170 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00074661 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 3,128.47 555170 OSAGE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074656 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 8,869.34 555170 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074648 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 5,000.00 555170 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074650 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 5,536.97 555170 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074649 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 1,059.17 555170 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00074653 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 13,756.00 555170 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074658 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 5,222.00 555170 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074660 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 878.48 555170 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00074651 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 1,624.18 555170 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074652 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 3,000.00 555170 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074662 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 3,704.13 555170 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074664 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 7,500.00 555170 99 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074655 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 15,953.00 555170 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074659 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 7,500.00 555170 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074663 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 3,000.00 555170 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074665 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 2,643.75 555170 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074672 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 5,000.00 555170 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00074673 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 4,092.75 555170 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074674 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 4,032.40 555170 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074675 25000 5000004 8/27/2024 3,800.00 555170 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074741 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 1,500.87 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074749 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 3,166.00 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074751 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 1,571.23 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074728 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 6,703.42 555170 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074752 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 1,551.58 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074729 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 7,035.66 555170 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074740 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 3,166.00 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074730 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 359.90 555170 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074739 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,929.29 555170 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074742 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,598.45 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074731 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 8,920.00 555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00074745 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 9,631.65 555170 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074747 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 3,166.00 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00074732 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 22,500.00 555170 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074734 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 6,000.00 555170 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074736 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,500.00 555170 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00074737 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 6,588.81 555170 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074733 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,000.00 555170 BRYAN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074743 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 4,000.00 555170 NOWATA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074735 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 6,238.55 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074746 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 1,773.83 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074738 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 6,402.12 555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074744 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 261.26 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074748 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 3,166.00 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074750 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 389.80 555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074754 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,933.33 555170 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074755 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,682.44 555170 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074756 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 6,970.21 555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074759 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 7,140.00 555170 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074757 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 3,876.00 555170 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074758 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 3,400.00 555170 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074760 25000 5000004 8/29/2024 2,779.84 555170 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074771 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 21,036.06 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074772 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 5,786.90 555170 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074774 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 12,329.50 555170 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00074775 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 3,800.00 555170 CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074778 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 15,000.00 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074784 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 3,536.98 555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074785 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 7,000.00 555170 TULSA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074786 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 6,968.00 555170 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074788 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 16,000.00 555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074787 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 16,043.30 555170 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074773 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 3,277.38 555170 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074776 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 5,000.00 555170 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074794 25000 5000004 9/4/2024 5,284.61 555170 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074796 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 1,261.45 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074797 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 4,460.71 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074799 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 6,000.00 555170 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074800 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 3,832.99 555170 GRANT COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074801 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 2,842.59 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074802 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 7,500.00 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074803 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 11,966.84 555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074804 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 13,585.32 555170 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00074805 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 1,834.37 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074806 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 6,460.00 555170 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074807 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 7,267.50 555170 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074808 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 8,000.00 555170 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074809 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 7,500.00 555170 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074810 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 1,524.22 555170 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074811 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 5,948.88 555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074812 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 10,000.00 555170 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074798 25000 5000004 9/6/2024 7,500.00 555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074832 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 3,982.55 555170 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074833 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 500.00 555170 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074834 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 4,000.00 555170 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074835 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 500.00 555170 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00074837 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 7,000.00 555170 SOUTH CADDO CONS DISTRICT
00074838 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 11,762.88 555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074839 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 2,629.78 555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074840 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 3,750.00 555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074841 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 3,750.00 555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074843 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 5,000.00 555170 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074836 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 4,000.00 555170 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074842 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 2,819.38 555170 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00074873 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 5,319.49 555170 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074875 25000 5000004 9/18/2024 3,133.00 555170 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00074910 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 10,000.00 555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00074911 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 13,672.25 555170 ELLIS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074912 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 8,048.57 555170 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074908 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 3,133.00 555170 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074906 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 3,586.32 555170 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074907 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 4,272.72 555170 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00074909 25000 5000004 9/19/2024 5,000.00 555170 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

601,293.42 Cost Share - Locally Led

Cost Share - Prior WS Ill River

00074855 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 1,416.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074858 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 276.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074861 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 1,656.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074857 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 12,480.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074856 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 192.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074859 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 522.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00074860 25000 5000006 9/18/2024 1,794.00 555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67

18,336.00 Cost Share - Prior WS Ill River

Office of Geographic & Tech Services

00074646 19401 6000001 8/27/2024 2,000.00 515510 63 OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
00074849 19501 6000001 9/13/2024 969.40 522110 64 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 20500 6000001 9/13/2024 210.00 515510 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 6000001 9/13/2024 43.00 522110 64 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 6000001 9/13/2024 169.00 522150 64 BANK OF AMERICA NA

PAYROLL 6000001 24,627.49 511110
       

SUPPLEMENTAL

28,018.89 Office of Geographic & Tech Services

ISD Data Processing

00074681 19501 8800010 8/28/2024 4,431.14 515380 11 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074681 19501 8800010 8/28/2024 1,620.00 515380 61 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 2,200.00 541120 11 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 53.99 536130 11 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 53.99 536130 41 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 183.75 541120 11 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 183.75 541120 41 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 2,200.00 541120 41 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 163.93 541120 11 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 163.93 541120 41 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 142.99 541120 11 DELL MARKETING LP
00074720 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 142.99 541120 41 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 300.79 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 95.98 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 107.98 536130 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 142.99 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 107.98 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 78.21 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 112.16 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
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00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 75.58 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 414.00 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 367.50 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 24.82 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074724 19401 8800010 8/28/2024 53.98 536150 64 DELL MARKETING LP
00074765 19401 8800010 8/29/2024 1,230.00 541120 21 DELL MARKETING LP
00074849 40000 8800010 9/13/2024 2,761.25 515360 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 8800010 9/13/2024 1,330.00 541130 51 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 125.92 536150 64 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 639.98 541120 64 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 4,784.98 541120 41 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 56.81 536140 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 559.05 541130 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 4,372.20 515360 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 1,617.46 532160 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 1,506.72 536140 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 69.98 531130 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 275.28 531130 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 370.82 531130 21 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 132.51 531130 41 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 8800010 9/13/2024 208.61 531130 51 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19401 8800010 9/13/2024 120.13 531130 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 40000 8800010 9/13/2024 208.61 531130 51 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 69.98 531130 61 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 132.51 531130 41 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 275.28 531130 35 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 370.82 531130 21 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074849 19501 8800010 9/13/2024 120.13 531130 11 BANK OF AMERICA NA
00074852 19501 8800010 9/18/2024 105.00 515380 11 KOCH COMMUNICATIONS LLC

34,866.46 ISD Data Processing

2,602,350.94 TOTAL CLAIMS AND PAYROLL 
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Administration

Bitseedy 8/6/2024 -107.00 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - Credit-T. Lam 
07/30/24 for extra nt chg

Bitseedy 8/7/2024 110.00 EMBASSY SUITES OKLAHOMA 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522131 EMBASSY SUITES- G. Victor- Commission Mtg,1 
nt, GSA Rate OKC

Bitseedy 8/7/2024 110.00 EMBASSY SUITES OKLAHOMA 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522131 EMBASSY SUIT Gary Crawley Commission  Mtg 1 
nt GSA Rate OKC

Bitseedy 8/20/2024 336.32 PIKEPASS RECYCLING 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522113 Monthly  Agency Pike Pass on Owned Vehicles-
July

Bitseedy 8/26/2024 287.02 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522130 2nt TLam Canyon, TX Regen Ag mtg requesting 
credit for GSA rate

Bitseedy 8/26/2024 224.85 LLBEAN-DIRECT 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 552140 LLBEAN-DIRECT - Employee recognition items
Bitseedy 8/26/2024 0.01 LLBEAN-DIRECT 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 552140 LLBEAN-DIRECT - Employee recognition items
Bitseedy 8/26/2024 299.80 LLBEAN-DIRECT 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 552140 LLBEAN-DIRECT - Employee recognition items
Bitseedy 8/26/2024 224.85 LLBEAN-DIRECT 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 552140 LLBEAN-DIRECT - Employee recognition items

Bitseedy 8/29/2024 900.00 PAYPAL  NASCA 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522150 PAYPAL  NASCA - Registration-Duluth, MN-Owen 
& Lam

Bitseedy 8/30/2024 9.00 JOURNYHSE   KNAUFOWEN 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522110 JOURNYHSE   FEE-KNAUFOWEN - Purchase
Bitseedy 8/30/2024 9.00 JOURNYHSE   0001882340588 1000-19501 1000001-B0202 522110 JOURNYHSE  FEE -  LAM

2,403.85 Administration

Watershed Operations & Maintenance Rehabilitation

Porter 8/6/2024 95.00 SOUTH CENTRAL ARC USER 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 522150 South Central Arc User Group conf registration W. 
Sharp 9.17.2024

Porter 8/6/2024 95.00 SOUTH CENTRAL ARC USER 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 522150 South Central Arc User Group conf reg TJ 
Hathcock 9.17.2024

Porter 8/7/2024 90.00 BEST WESTERN FAIRVEW I 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 522131 Fairview OK less than GSA rate  1 nt hotel T. 
Goode 8.5.2024

Porter 8/8/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 522131 Weatherford OK 1 Nt GSA rate T. Sawatzky 
8.5.2024

Porter 8/8/2024 4,551.26 AMZN Mktp US RM7H45452 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 536130 Amazon Market Place 10 Portable training 
equipment-tables

Porter 8/13/2024 129.98 AMZN Mktp US RM5YN7IT2 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 536130 Amazon Market place 2pack stackable portable 
chairs

Porter 8/13/2024 249.00 AMZN Mktp US RM6L10KG0 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon Market Place foldable set of 4 chairs

Porter 8/14/2024 195.99 Amazon.com RM5DS2IK0 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon Market place Meco folding portable chairs 
-set of 2

Porter 8/14/2024 166.99 AMZN Mktp US RM3OK5WP2 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon Market Place portable training chair (1)

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

AUGUST 2024
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PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

AUGUST 2024

Porter 8/14/2024 419.98 AMZN Mktp US RM84W2SE1 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon Market Place 4 folding training chairs

Porter 8/15/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS ALTU 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 522131 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS  Altus 1 nt GSA Rate,T. 
Goode 8.13.2024

Porter 8/15/2024 195.99 Amazon.com RM4F38YX0 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon Market place Meco folding portable chairs 
-set of 2

Porter 8/23/2024 50.31 OKLAHOMANATURALGAS 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 531360 OKLAHOMANATURALGAS - Pauls Valley Shop  
August Bill

Porter 8/23/2024 151.34 OG&E/USPAYMENTSBILLPAY 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 531370 OG&E Utility service  Pauls Valley shop  August 
Bill

Porter 8/23/2024 46.07 OKLAHOMANATURALGAS 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 531360 OKLAHOMANATURALGAS Clinton Shop  August 
Bill

Porter 8/23/2024 78.07 TPG PaulsValleyUtilities 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 531350 Pauls Valley Municipal Auth- utility svc Pauls 
Valley Shop  August Bill

Porter 8/23/2024 24.27 PSO TELPAY 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 531370 PSO utility service Clinton Shop   August Bill
Porter 8/23/2024 3,367.86 AMZN Mktp US R44D35ZD1 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon Market Place 24 portable training chairs
Porter 8/26/2024 239.80 AMAZON MARK  R411Y5A21 1000-19501 2000001-B0001 541110 Amazon  Chair glides

10,360.91 Watershed Operations & Maintenance Rehabilitation

District Services

None

0.00 District Services

Land Management

Moseley 8/16/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP HOTEL 1000-19501 4000001-B0202 522131 HOLIDAY INN EXP- GSA rate T.Tripp Unpaved 
Roads Guymon, 1 nt

Moseley 8/16/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXP HOTEL 1000-19501 4000001-B0202 522131 1 nt GSA rate V.Rogers Guymon UPR Training

Moseley 8/21/2024 104.90 WWW.NORTHERNSAFETY.COM 1000-19501 4000001-B0202 531110 WWW.NORTHERNSAFETY.COM - Shipping for 
fire extinguishers

Moseley 8/21/2024 756.57 WWW.NORTHERNSAFETY.COM 1000-19501 4000001-B0202 535180 WWW.NORTHERNSAFETY.COM - Fire 
Extinguishers for LM Fleet

Moseley 8/16/2024 287.02 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-24000 4000002-B0202 522130
2 nt Canyon,TX TPatterson Great Plains Fire Smt, 
requesting Cr for GSA rt

Moseley 8/19/2024 143.51 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-24000 4000002-B0202 522130
1 nt Canyon,TX TPatterson Great Plains Fire Smt, 
requesting Cr for GSA rt

Moseley 8/19/2024 430.53 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-24000 4000002-B0202 522130
3 nt Canyon,TX KGriffin Great Plains Fire Smt, 
requesting Cr for GSA rt
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Moseley 8/26/2024 3,960.00 REGEN AG LAB LLC 1000-24000 4000002-B0202 515290 REGEN AG LAB LLC - Terry Peach Project soil 
sample analysis

5,896.53 Land Management

Water Quality

Baker 8/6/2024 64.59 EUREKA WATER COMPANY 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 536140 Drinking water for staff and visitors in main office

Baker 8/7/2024 63.75 4TE QUALITY WATER BY CULL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 536140 4TE QUALITY WATER BY CULL - Drinking water 
for Bristow Office

Baker 8/27/2024 75.54 AMAZON MARK  R46I16771 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537310 AMAZON MARK  R46I16771 - Air Compressor For 
Vehicles

Baker 8/27/2024 14.41 AMZN Mktp US R49CB89Q1 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 536140 AMZN Mktp US R49CB89Q1 - Office Supplies for 
MDK

Baker 8/29/2024 1,000.00 OK WATER RESOURCES BRD 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522150  Gov Water Conf Reg for S. Phillips, G. Kloxin, T. 
Lam, T. Tripp

Baker 8/29/2024 66.24 STAPLES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 536140 STAPLES - Office Supplies for MDK

Baker 8/29/2024 24.55 OK.GOV 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 531200 Svc Fee Gov Water Conf RegS. Phillips, G. Kloxin, 
T. Lam, T. Tripp

Bond 8/8/2024 156.52 NEWVIEW OKLAHOMA 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 535180 NEWVIEW OKLAHOMA - field safety supplies

Bond 8/15/2024 107.00 ARTESIAN HOTEL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 ARTESIAN HOTEL - Purchase-Lodging for R. 
Bond; 1 nt; GSA rate

Bond 8/29/2024 102.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 HOLIDAY INN EXP Lodging for R. Bond; 1 nt; less 
than GSA rate

Bond 8/30/2024 60.00 RSVP OF CENTRAL OKLAHO 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 515990 RSVP OF CENTRAL OK -Sponsorfee volunteer 
appreciation event

Leckband 8/6/2024 2.99 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE - Purchase ICE FOR 
SAMPLES

Leckband 8/13/2024 8.54 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE - Purchase ICE FOR 
SAMPLES

Leckband 8/13/2024 5.55 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE - Purchase ICE FOR 
SAMPLES

Leckband 8/14/2024 5.55 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 LOVE'S #0486 INSIDE - Purchase ICE FOR 
SAMPLES

Leckband 8/29/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN ARDMORE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1 nt lodging GSA rate JLeckband water sampling

Miller 8/2/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 C.Miller 2 Nt-GSA Rate; Holiday Inn, Bartlesville; 
Fish Collections

Miller 8/15/2024 107.00 ARTESIAN HOTEL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 C.Miller 1 Night-GSA Rate; Artesian-Sulphur; Fish 
Collection

Miller 8/15/2024 107.00 ARTESIAN HOTEL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 L. Gunnelson; 1 Night-GSA Rate; Artesian-
Sulphur; Fish Collection
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Miller 8/19/2024 118.66 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 C.Miller 1 Nt GSA Rt Woodward Bug Coll, Taxes 
Refunded Separately

Miller 8/19/2024 -11.66 HOLIDAY INN EXP & SUITES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 C.Miller 1 Nt GSA Rt Woodward Bug Coll, Taxes 
Refunded Separately

Miller 8/26/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 R. Bond; 2 Nights-GSA Rate; Holiday Inn-Lawton; 
Fish Collection

Miller 8/26/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 C.Miller 2 Nts-GSA Rate; Holiday Inn-Lawton; Fish 
Collections

Miller 8/29/2024 102.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 C.Miller  1 Night-GSA Rate; Holiday Inn-Alva; Fish 
Collection

Ramming 8/5/2024 947.82 ULINE   SHIP SUPPLIES 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537170 RB wq sampling bottles
Ramming 8/7/2024 8.54 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 ice for RB samples
Ramming 8/8/2024 3.69 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCH108 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 ice for RB samples
Ramming 8/9/2024 3.69 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCH108 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 ice for RB samples
Ramming 8/14/2024 2.99 LOVE'S #0253 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 ice for RB samples
Ramming 8/14/2024 49.96 AMAZON MKTPL RM2J55SK1 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537170 lids for bug sampling jars

Ramming 8/15/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1 nt in Poteau at GSA rate for Leonard M for RB 
sampling

Ramming 8/20/2024 3.69 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCH119 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 Ice, 1 Bag for RB samples
Ramming 8/21/2024 4.58 PHILLIPS 66 - HUTCHS 124 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 Ice, 2 Bags for RB samples
Ramming 8/21/2024 5.55 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 Ice, 2 bags for RB samples

Ramming 8/22/2024 107.00 HAMP INN + SUITES ALTUS 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1 nt in Altus at GSA rate for Jason R for RB 
sampling

Shaw 8/2/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 KShaw, 2nt, Bartlesville, GSA Rate, fishing/QA
Shaw 8/15/2024 107.00 ARTESIAN HOTEL 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1nt, Sulphur, GSA Rate, KShaw, Fishing/QAs
Shaw 8/26/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 2nt, Lawton, GSA Rate, KShaw, fish/bugs/QAs

Shaw 8/29/2024 102.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1nt, Alva, below GSA Rate, KShaw, 
fishing/bugs/QA

Swanson 8/2/2024 251.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131
2 Nt Lawton GSA Rt NCarter & DWeer RB Sampling 
taxes refunded separately

Swanson 8/2/2024 -37.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Refund on GSA Rate Error for NathanC & 
DaltonW Room for 2 nt

Swanson 8/2/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 2 Nights, Lawton, GSA Rate, Jake S and Jason R 
RB Sampling

Swanson 8/2/2024 -37.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Refund on GSA Rate Error for Carly G Room for 2 
Nights

Swanson 8/2/2024 251.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 2 Nt Lawton GSA Rate Carly G RB Sampling 
Taxes Refund Separately

Swanson 8/2/2024 251.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 2 Nt, Lawton, GSA Rate, JakeL RB Sampling Tax 
refunded separately

Swanson 8/2/2024 -37.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 Refund on GSA Rate Error for Jake L Room for 2 
Nights
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Swanson 8/6/2024 11.10 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 2 Bags of Ice For RB Samples
Swanson 8/20/2024 11.10 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 4 Bags of Ice For RB Samples
Swanson 8/21/2024 5.55 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 2 Bags of Ice For RB Samples
Swanson 8/22/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1 Night, Lawton, GSA Rate, Jake S RB Sampling
Swanson 8/22/2024 107.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 522131 1 Night, Lawton, GSA Rate, Carly G RB Sampling
Swanson 8/27/2024 11.10 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 4 Bags of Ice For RB Samples
Swanson 8/28/2024 11.10 LOVE'S #0385 INSIDE 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 537190 4 Bags of Ice For RB Samples
Tramell 8/22/2024 11.00 DELAWARE COUNTY SOLID WA 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 531350 51 Trash disposal from Stamper site
Tramell 8/22/2024 9.80 DELAWARE COUNTY SOLID WA 1000-40000 5000001-B0201 531350 51 Trash disposal from Stamper site

Bond 8/2/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS - Lodging for R. Bond; 2 
nights; GSA rate

Bond 8/2/2024 214.00 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 1000-40000 5000001-B0202 522131 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS Lodging for L. Gunelson; 
2 nts; GSA rate

Tramell 8/29/2024 179.36 Amazon.com RK0220CA0 1000-40000 5000002-B0201 537170 Two 500 count packages of Rite in the Rain copier 
paper

Baker 8/21/2024 34.50 NICHOLS HILLS PACK AND SH 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 531110 NICHOLS HILLS PACK AND SH Ship Soil 
Samples Terry Peach Proj

Grzeskiewicz 8/5/2024 371.06 THINK REGENERATION 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522150 THINK REGENERATION - Food Is Medicine 
conference reg SH 6 ppl

Grzeskiewicz 8/6/2024 -40.70 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522131 BEST WESTERN HOTELS - crossroads hotel govt 
rate adjustment

Grzeskiewicz 8/12/2024 214.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522131 HAMPTON INN - GKloxin Sampling Woodward, 
OK, 2 nt, GSA Rate

Grzeskiewicz 8/12/2024 214.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522131 HAMPTON INN JRamming  Sampling Woodward  
2 nt, GSA Rate

Grzeskiewicz 8/12/2024 214.00 HAMPTON INN & SUITES 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522131 HAMPTON INN  BStacy  Sampling in Woodward 2 
nt, GSA Rate

Grzeskiewicz 8/13/2024 334.95 METRO FORD OF OKLAHOMA C 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 537310 METRO FORD OF OKLAHOMA C - spare key for 
OCC89

Grzeskiewicz 8/14/2024 400.00 2024 REGENERATE 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522150 2024 REGENERATE - Meg conference 
registration

Grzeskiewicz 8/16/2024 1,545.11 THINK REGENERATION 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 531190 THINK REGENERATION - Food Is Medicine 
conference sponsorship

Grzeskiewicz 8/26/2024 254.11 BEST WESTERN PALO DURO 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522130
2 nt Plainview Tx G Kloxin  cotton research mtg 
requesting credit for GSA rate

Grzeskiewicz 8/26/2024 254.11 BEST WESTERN PALO DURO 1000-19501 5000003-B0201 522130
2 nt Plainview Tx MGrezki  cotton research mtg 
requesting credit for GSA rate

10,353.99 Water Quality
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Cardholder Date Amount Payee Fund-Class Department-
Program Account Sub Description

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

AUGUST 2024

Office of Geographic & Tech Services

Ireton 8/6/2024 9.00 JOURNYHSE   0001820340421 1000-19501 6000001-E0002 522110 64
JOURNYHSE   0001820340421 - agent fee for 
Willoughby to TX

Ireton 8/7/2024 25.00 JOURNYHSE   0001826340653 1000-19501 6000001-E0002 522110 64
JOURNYHSE   0001826340653 - agent fee for M 
Sharp to TX

Ireton 8/8/2024 9.00 JOURNYHSE   0001821340873 1000-19501 6000001-E0002 522110 64
JOURNYHSE   0001821340873 - agent fee  for M 
Sharp to TX

Willoughby 8/2/2024 169.00 CVENT  OKLAHOMA PUBLIC 1000-19501 6000001-E0002 522150 64
OK Public Safety Conference Registration for 
Shellie Willoughby

Willoughby 8/20/2024 210.00 USDA GEO 1000-20500 6000001-E0002 515510 USDA GEO - AerialPhotographyOGI

Ireton 8/7/2024 497.20 AMERICAN AIR0017088088946 1000-19501 6000001-NP000 522110 64
AMERICAN AIR0017088088946 - Willoughby - 
roundtrip airfare to TX

Ireton 8/8/2024 -25.00 JOURNYHSE   0001821340473 1000-19501 6000001-NP000 522110 64 Credit - TXN02028780 agent fee for M Sharp to TX

Ireton 8/9/2024 497.20 AMERICAN AIR0017089063556 1000-19501 6000001-NP000 522110 64
AMERICAN AIR0017089063556 - M Sharp - 
roundtrip airfare to TX

1,391.40 Office of Geographic & Tech Services

ISD Data Processing

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 370.82 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19501 8800010-B0001 531130 21
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 CPD

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 208.61 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-B0201 531130 51
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 WQ

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 370.82 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19401 8800010-B0201 531130 21
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 CPD

Tramell 8/22/2024 1,330.00 POSIT SOFTWARE, PBC 1000-40000 8800010-B0201 541130 51
12 month renewal subscripton for R-shiny 
Standard Account

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 208.61 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-40000 8800010-B0201 531130 51
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 WQ

Willoughby 8/2/2024 559.05 ESRI 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 541130 14
ESRI - ArcGISOnline License, North Fork of Red 
River Irrigation proj

Willoughby 8/6/2024 1,821.25 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 515360 61
PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS - OGI Active 
Directory

Willoughby 8/8/2024 2,408.75 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 515360 61
PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS - OGI Active 
Directory

Willoughby 8/9/2024 142.20 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 515360 61
PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS - OGI General 
IT Support
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Cardholder Date Amount Payee Fund-Class Department-
Program Account Sub Description

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PURCHASE CARD TRANSACTIONS

AUGUST 2024

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 69.98 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 531130 61
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 OGI

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 132.51 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 531130 41
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 LMD

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 275.28 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19401 8800010-B0202 531130 35
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 DS

Ireton 8/9/2024 207.00 DMI  DELL K-12/GOVT 1000-19501 8800010-B0202 541120 41 DMI  DELL K-12/GOVT - dock for laptop - Rogers

Ireton 8/13/2024 4,577.98 DMI  DELL K-12/GOVT 1000-19501 8800010-B0202 541120 41
DMI  DELL K-12/GOVT - laptop computer for 
Rogers

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 132.51 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19501 8800010-B0202 531130 41
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 LMD

Welborn 8/1/2024 56.81 VALLEY LASER 1000-19501 8800010-B0202 536140 35 VALLEY LASER - Ink for Amy Weathers ADC

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 275.28 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19501 8800010-B0202 531130 35
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 DS

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 120.13 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19501 8800010-B0202 531130 11
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 Admin

Willoughby 8/27/2024 639.98 AMAZON RETA  RK6TF6A52 1000-19501 8800010-E0002 541120 64
AMAZON RETA  OGI WD 18TB External hard 
drives

Willoughby 8/29/2024 125.92 AMAZON MARK  RK3Z84L00 1000-19501 8800010-E0002 536150 64 AMAZON MARK  OGI Flash Drives

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 69.98 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19501 8800010-E0002 531130 61
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 OGI

Willoughby 8/28/2024 2,115.00 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-40000 8800010-E0002 515360 61
PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS - OCC AD 
Remediation

Willoughby 8/30/2024 646.25 PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1000-40000 8800010-E0002 515360 61
PINNACLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS - OCC 
Windows AD Remediation

Bitseedy 8/30/2024 1,617.46 STANDLEY SYSTEMS LLC 1000-19401 8800010-NP000 532160 11 STANDLEY SYSTEMS LLC - 04.01.24-06.30.24

Bitseedy 8/2/2024 120.13 AT&T PAYMENT 1000-19401 8800010-NP000 531130 11
AT&T PAYMENT - Monthly Agency Cell Phone Bill  
6-13-24 Admin

Bitseedy 8/1/2024 1,506.72 VALLEY LASER 1000-19501 8800010-NP000 536140 11
VALLEY LASER - Ink Cartridge-J. Stewart and D. 
Uranga

20,109.03 ISD Data Processing

50,515.71 Total Purchases
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DIVISION
 PERIOD 

RECEIPTS 
YEAR TO DATE 
REVENUE

ADMINISTRATION 10 0.00 0.00

CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 20 200.00 200.00

DISTRICTS 30 396,515.67 434,979.81

LAND MANAGEMENT* 40 356,667.00 713,334.00

WATER QUALITY 50 810,292.28 907,730.48

GIS 60 0.00 0.00

IT 88 0.00 0.00

TOTAL  DIVISIONS 1,563,674.95 2,056,244.29

APPROPRIATED FUNDS 19501 1,949,205.00 3,898,410.00
APPROPRIATED FUNDS 19302 3,325,000.00

AGENCY TOTAL 3,512,879.95 9,279,654.29

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PROGRAM REVENUE SUMMARY

August 2024
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OCC AGREEMENTS FOR CONSIDERATION 

PARTY NO PURPOSE BEGIN DATE END DATE AMOUNT TO 
OCC

AMOUNT FROM 
OCC

FUNDING 
SOURCE

OCC 
ID

AMENDMENT PURPOSE

Custer County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-822 To provide funding to the 
district for unpaved roads 
project within the 
conservation district 
boundaries.

11/6/2023 10/1/2025 $149,848 GRa Add funds for project 
in Co Commissioner 
District 1

Alfalfa County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-862 To provide funding to the 
district for unpaved roads 
project within the 
conservation district 
boundaries.

10/1/2024 10/1/2025 $75,200 GRb

LeFlore County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-867 To provide funding to the 
district for an unpaved 
roads project in 
conjunction with the 
New Spiro Lake WQ 319 
Project.

10/1/2024 10/1/2025 Not to exceed 
$120,000

Federal 
Funds

c

Delaware 
County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-863 To provide funds for a 
full-time Area 
Conservation Planner and 
admin fee with the 
majority of time 
dedicated to  State Cost 
Share planning. The work 
area for the agreement is 
all of Area 3. The position 
will be headquartered in 
Delaware Co CD.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $4034.36/mnth + 
benefits and 

admin fee

GR/Federal 
Funds

d
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PARTY NO PURPOSE BEGIN DATE END DATE AMOUNT TO 
OCC

AMOUNT FROM 
OCC

FUNDING 
SOURCE

OCC 
ID

AMENDMENT PURPOSE

LeFlore County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-864 To provide funds for a 
full-time Area 
Conservation Planner and 
admin fee with the 
majority of time 
dedicated to  State Cost 
Share planning. The work 
area for the agreement is 
all of Area 5. The position 
will be headquartered in 
LeFlore Co CD.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $4,034.36/mnth+
benefits and 

Admin fee

GR/Fed 
Funds

e

Haskell County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-865 To provide funds for 
office space and 
administrative assistance 
for the OCC Construction 
Manager position within 
Land Management 
Division.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $1,000 GRf

Woodward 
County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-866 To partner with the 
district in disbursement 
of Terry Peach 
Watershed Restoration 
Program funds for cedar 
removal contracts 
awarded to the low 
bidder within the defined 
study area.

10/1/2024 10/1/2025 Not to Exceed 
$350,000

GRg
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PARTY NO PURPOSE BEGIN DATE END DATE AMOUNT TO 
OCC

AMOUNT FROM 
OCC

FUNDING 
SOURCE

OCC 
ID

AMENDMENT PURPOSE

Konawa 
Conservation 
District

OCC-868 To provide funds for a 
full-time Cedar 
Eradication technician 
and admin fee. The 
majority of time will be 
dedicated to brush free 
zone establishment 
duties within the T P 
Watershed Restoration 
Program area.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $3,558.61/mo + 
benefits and 

Admin Fee

General 
Revenue

h

Okfuskee 
County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-869 To provide funds for a 
full-time Cedar 
Eradication technician 
and admin fee. The 
majority of time will be 
dedicated to brush free 
zone establishment 
duties within the T P 
Watershed Restoration 
Program area.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $3558.61/mo + 
benefits and 

Admin Fee

General 
Revenue

i

Payne County 
Conservation 
District

OCC_870 To provide funds for a 
full-time Cedar 
Eradication technician 
and admin fee. The 
majority of time will be 
dedicated to brush free 
zone establishment 
duties within the T P 
Watershed Restoration 
Program area.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $3,558.61/mo + 
benefits and 

admin fee

General 
Revenue

j
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PARTY NO PURPOSE BEGIN DATE END DATE AMOUNT TO 
OCC

AMOUNT FROM 
OCC

FUNDING 
SOURCE

OCC 
ID

AMENDMENT PURPOSE

Woods County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-871 To provide funds for a 
full-time Cedar 
Eradication technician 
and admin fee. The 
majority of time will be 
dedicated to brush free 
zone establishment 
duties within the T P 
Watershed Restoration 
Program area.

10/1/2024 6/30/2025 $3,558.61/mo + 
benefits and 

admin fee

General 
Revenue

k

Washita County 
Conservation 
District

OCC-872 To provide funding for 
support of the WA 
position to perform O&M 
on watershed dams. 
Funds can only be used 
for Commission approved 
expenses such as vehicle, 
skid steer, side by side 
and trailer repairs not 
charged to Comdata card 
and hand tools.

10/3/2024 until funds 
are 

expended

$10,000 GRl
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OUT OF STATE TRAVEL REQUESTS  

SPONSOR NAME OF MEETINGDATES LOCATION ATTENDANCE EST COST  FUNDING 
SOURCE

OCC 
ID

National Grazing Lands 
Coalition

National Grazing Lands 
Annual Conference

December 4-6, 2024 Phoenix, AZ Greski $789.00 General 
Revenue

a
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Recommendation for Appointment of Conservation District Director

District First Name Succeeds

Term
Expires

Number of
Meetings

Position
NumberLast Name

Marshall County Gary Reid Winston Hook         6/30/2027 --- E2

*Did not meet 75% meeting attendance requirement
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Exhibit #5  October 3, 2024 

Conservation District 
Long Range Plans 

FY25 – FY29 
July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2029 

Recommendations for Approval 
 

Area I  Area II  Area III 
     
Central N. Canadian River  Oklahoma  Mayes 
    Okmulgee 
    Rogers 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
Area IV  Area V   
     
Grady  Kiamichi   
Jackson  Pushmataha   
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

*Added after agenda was posted 
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Conservation District 
Joint Plans of Operation 

July 1, 2024 – September 30, 2025 
Recommendations for Approval 

 

Area I  Area II  Area III 
     
Garfield  Lincoln  Mayes 
    Okmulgee 
    Rogers 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
Area IV  Area V   
     
Cotton  Bryan   
Harmon     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

*Added after agenda was posted 



RODEO CINEMA | STOCKYARDS

THE OKLAHOMA ASSOCIATION OF
CONSERVATION DISTRICTS

PRESENTS

CHARLES MASSEY

TERRY 
MCCOSKER

JIMMY
EMMONS

PANEL DISCUSSION FEATURING

AN AUSTRALIAN STORY OF REGENERATIVE AGRICULTURE

OCTOBER 7TH  
DOORS 5:30 | SCREENING 6:30

 PANEL DISCUSSION 7:15



THE OKLAHOMA ASSOCIATION OF CONSERVATION DISTRICTS 
& THE OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION

ARE PROUD TO OFFER A VERY SPECIAL SCREENING 
OF A SHORT FILM ON AUSTRALIAN 

REGENERATIVE FARMER, CHARLES MASSEY.

FOR FIVE GENERATIONS, CHARLES MASSY'S FAMILY RODE ON THE
SHEEP’S BACK AND NEARLY DESTROYED THEIR LAND IN THE

PROCESS. WHEN DROUGHT IN THE 80S AND 90S ALMOST SENT HIM
BROKE, THE COOMA FARMER SWITCHED TO REGENERATIVE

AGRICULTURE AND WATCHED HIS OVERGRAZED LAND RECOVER. 
IN HIS MID-50S, CHARLES MASSY STARTED A PHD, VISITING 80 TOP

REGENERATIVE FARMERS TO SEE WHAT THEY WERE DOING
DIFFERENTLY.  THAT LED TO HIS GROUND-BREAKING BOOK 
